
        Staff Email 

 
Administration 

Mrs. Staci Kaelin Superintendent/Principal stacik@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mr. Josh Abken Vice Principal josha@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Teachers 

Mrs. Heather Azevedo Reading Intervention  heathera@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Amy Applegarth Kindergarten amya@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Bianca Burleson Kindergarten biancab@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Ashley Childers 2nd Grade ashleyc@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Meghan DeGroodt-Pauls 2nd Grade meghand@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Jenny Dippel Preschool jennyd@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Jamie Fitch 2nd Grade jamief@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Gaylen Grubb 7/8 PE/Athletic Director gayleng@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mr. Troy Geierman Math Intervention troyg@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Lindsey Hall 3rd Grade lindseyh@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Cassidie Hensen 4th Grade cassidieh@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Elke King 1st Grade elkek@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Marie Lavoie 7th-8th Math mariel@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Lisa Lee 4th Grade lisal@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Ms. Cari Lefevre Special Education/Resource caril@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Shawnesy McBride 7/8 ELA shawnesym@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Samantha Michel 2nd Grade samantham@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Alice Munger 7th-8th Science alicem@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Sarah Noel Kindergarten sarahn@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mr. Brian O’Neal 6th Grade briano@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Babette Pioro 3rd Grade babettep@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Patti Renfree 5th Grade pattir@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Susan Robison Jump Start to Kindergarten susanr@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mr. Wes Schenken 6th Grade wess@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Michelle Standley 5th Grade michelles@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Laura Vickner 1st Grade laurav@brittan.k12.ca.us 

 Mr. Luke Widener 7/8 Soc. Studies lukew@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Support Staff 

Mrs. Tracy Holsey  Chief Business Official tracyh@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Carrie Ramirez District Administrative Assistant carrier@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Cindy Webster School Secretary/Attendance cindyw@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mrs. Ashley Park Student Nutrition Services cafeteria@brittan.k12.ca.us 

Mr. Mike Dobson Technology miked@brittan.k12.ca.us  
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